

100 Commercial Drive Fairfield, OH 45014

Phone: 513-942-7900 Fax: 513-942-5579

E-Mail: solutions@pngmail.com www.powernetglobal.com

FILED² DEC 2 0 2004

Missouri Public Service Commission

December 14, 2004

Missouri Public Service Commission Governor Office Bldg, 200 Madison Street, Jefferson City MO 65101

To Whom It May Concern:

PNG Telecommunications, Inc. (CLEC certificate case TZ-2001-433) would like to adopt the fictitious name PowerNet Global Communications. A copy of the registration with the Secretary of State is attached. PNG does not have a tariff in effect at this time, but an initial proposed tariff is on file in tariff file JC-2005-0422. The issued date is December 2, 2004, and the effective date is January 17, 2005. If there are any questions, please contact me at 513-645-4942.

Sincerely, Stácz Assistant Counsel



State of Missouri

391007

No. X

Matt Blunt, Secretary of State

Corporations Division

Registration of Fictitious Name

(Submit in duplicate with filing fee of \$7)

(Must be typed or printed)

This information is for the use of the public and gives no protection to the name. There is no provision in this Chapter to keep another person or business from adopting and using the same name. (Chapter 417, RSMo.)

We, the undersigned, are doing business under the following name, and at the following address:

Business name to be registered:

Business Address: (P.O. Box alone not acceptable) City, State and Zip Code:

PowerNet Global Communications 4839 Business Center Way Cincinnati OH 45246

The parties having an interest in the business, and the percentage they own are (if a business entity is owner, indicate business name and percentage owned. If all parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed):

Name of Owners, Individual or Business Entity	Street and Number	City	State and Zip Code	If listed, Percentage of ownership must equal 100%
PNG Telecommunication	ns, Inc.	Cincinnati	OH 45040	
	4839 Business Co	to way		
			. <u></u>	
		_		
······································	Antoning a second and any grant and a second a	······································		
		_		
Return to: Secretary of State				
Corporations Division P.O. Box 778			FI	LED
Jefferson City, Mo. 65102			• -	
	(Over)		MAY	2 2 2001
			SECRE N.	ARY OF STATE
Corp. #56 (11/00)				-

The undersigned, being all the parties owning interest in the above company, being duly sworn, upon their oaths each did say that the statements and matters set forth herein are true.

Individual	x x		······
Owners Sign Here	x x		
Ì	X X		
·	The undersigned business entity has caused this applic $Prac: da = \pm$	ation to be executed in it	ts name by its
	President on this Title of Authorized Person	month	/day/year
If Business Entity	* Ottom	Bernie Stevens	President
Is	Authorized Signature (If corporation, President or Vice President)	Printed Name	Title
Owner, Authorized	Robert Steve	Roberta Stevens	Secretary
Person Execute Here	If corporation, Signature of Secretary or Asst. Secretary	Printed Name	Title
(Corporate Seal) If no seal, state "no State of the second County of	tter} ss		
і, <i>Ц</i>	ENAIS PACKER A Notary Public, do here	eby certify that on	05/08/01 month/day/year
personally appeare he/she signed as hi	d before me BERNE STEVENS s/her own free act and deed the foregoing document in the cap		
therein contained a	ure true.		
IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the dr	ay and year before writte	ρ.
	(Notarial Seal or Stamp)	Notary Public DE	NAIS M. PACKER, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Chio Commission Has No Expertion Date
	My commission expi	res	Section 147.03

My County of Commission

Corp. #56 (5/99)

-

4

۵